o - |0
- YIR5 )17

(R-2017-424)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- . 9 11064

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ~ MAY 05 2017

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH LOCATOR
SERVICES, INC., DBA ABLE PATROL & GUARD, FOR THE
PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES AT VARIOUS CITY
FACILITIES; AND AUTHORIZING FUNDING THEREFORE.
WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) issued a request for bids (RFB No. 10028480-
13-Q) in September of 2012 to furnish the City with security guard services, at City facilities in
various locations using a combination of roving fqot patrols, vehicle patrols, and stationary
guards; and
WHEREAS, after a comprehensive review of the twenty proposals submitted in response
to the RFB, and after the withdrawal of other bidders, the RFB Selection Committee
recommended that Locator Services, Inc. dba Able Patrol & Guard (Able Patrol) be awarded the
contract for the provision of security guard services, based on its compliance with the
requirements of the RFB, its relevant experience, and its proposed competitive pricing, along with
other evvaluation factors set forth in.the RFB; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego, by San Diego Resolution No. R-308850
(April 10, 2014), authorized the execution of an agreement with Able Patrol (Agreement), which
is on file with the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-308850; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a first amendment to the Agreemént (First
Amendment) in order to increase compensation limits for the fourth and fifth option years of the
Agreement due to increased security demands for the Library arising from the Library’s expanding

patronage, hours, events, and outreach activities, and otherwise modify the Agreement pursuant to

the terms and conditions of that First Amendment; NOW, THEREFORE,

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2017-424)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor, or his
designee, is hereby authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a first amendment of that
agreement with Locator Services, Inc. dba Able Patrol & Guard, which was approved by
Resolution R-308850, for the purpose of increasing the compensation limits to a not to exceed cost
(including living wage increases) of: $2,759,125 for the fourth option year, and $2,522,072 for
the fifth option year, resulting in a total not to exceed cost of $11,229,024 for the entire term of
that agreement, and otherwise modify that agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions
contained in that first amendment; all other térms and conditions of that agreement remain
unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to
expend the following amounts for the provision of security guard services pursuant to that first
amendment of that agreement with Locator Services, Inc. dba Able Patrol & Guard, which was
approved by Resolution R-308850, up to: $2,759,125 for Fiécal Year 2017 (fourth option year),
and $2,522,072 for Fiscal Year 2018 (fifth option year), from Fund Numbers 100000, 200308,
700036, and 200300, for a total not to exceed amount of $11,229,024 for the entire term of that
agreement, reflecting a net total increase to the not to exceéd amount for Fiscal Year 2017 of
$690,983 from Fund Number 100000, and a net total increase to the not to exceed amount for
Fiscal Year 2018 of $420,840 from Fund Number 100000, contingent upon the adoption of the

Annual Appropriations Ordinance for the applicable fiscal yeaf and contingent upon the Chief

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2017-424)
Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying that funds necessary for
expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasury.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

JDD:cw

03/27/17

Or.Dept: Library

CC No.: 3000009753
Doc. No.: 1462461

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of APR 25 2017 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

By

Def)u’[y Cll Cler - e

Approved: 5/;/17 ,.;i/\w, £ '

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER,

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



The City of San Diego
COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE 3000009753
ORIGINATING Di:)’f‘ 13

! HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in
the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unaliotted.

Amount: Fund:
Purpose:
Date: By:
COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Doc. : ) Business
Item Fund | Funded Program | Internal Order Functional Arca | G/L. Account| Arca Cost Center WBS Original Amount

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUNDOVERRIDE [ ]
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached-
resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in
conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said
contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury,
to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said maoney now actually in the Treasury, together with the
moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: $690,983.00
Vendor: Locator Services, Inc. dba Able Patrol & Guard (Able Patrol)
Purpose:

Security Guard Services, Increase contract limit for future services

Date: February 27, 2017 By: Jonathan Naple / @Z/{ e 244“ L
COMPTBJLLER'S DEPARYMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

Doc. Business
Item Fund | Funded Program | Intemal Order Functional Area ] G/L Account| Areca Cost Center WRBS Original Amount
1 100000 OTHR:00000000-CL| 512075 1713 1713110001 $690,983.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | - $690,983.00

CC-361 (REV 7-09) FUND OVERRIDE D




Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on APR 25 2017 . by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused

Barbara Bry 4 U] ] ]
Lorie Zapf JZ [] U 0]
Chris Ward 7 N U O]
Myrtle Cole U] (] 0]
Mark Kersey /E U] ] 0
Chris Cate )Z] U [[ ]
Scott Sherman )4l [ O (]
David Alvarez %) N O O
Georgette Gomez %) ] O] O

MAY 05 2017

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

KEVIN L. FAULCONER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MATLAND

o (‘Sleal)A City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

311064

‘Resolution Number R-




