Them 2L Bosfiv

| (R-2014-446)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 308850

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE _ APR 1.0 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO

EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR SECURITY SERVICES WITH

LOCATOR SERVICES, INC., DBA ABLE PATROL & GUARD,

FOR THE PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES AT VARIOUS

CITY FACILITIES; AND AUTHORIZING FUNDING THEREFOR.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) issued a request for bids (RFB No. 10028480-
13-Q) in September 0f 2012 to furnish the City with security guard services at City facilities in
various locations using a combination of roving foot patrols, vehicle patrols, and stationary
guards; and
- WHEREAS, as later revised to exclude security at Public Utilities facilities, the RFB
sought proposers for a one (1) yéar contract with four (4) one-year options for the provision of
security sefvices at the fdllowing City facilities: the Central Library and 15 branch libraries, the
City Administration Building, the Development Services Center, Balboa Park, the Rose Canyon
Operations Yard, the 20" and B Street building, and the Parkade, Concoufse, Terrace Plaza and
Concourse Plaza at the Civic Center; and
WHEREAS, after a comprehensive review of the twenty proposals submitted in respbnse

to the RFB, and after the withdrawal of other bidders, the RFB Selection anmlittee
recommends that Locator Services, Inc. dba Able Patrol & Guard (Able Patrol) be awarded the
contract for the provision of security guard services at this time, based on its compliance with the

requirements of the RFB, its relevant experience, and its proposed competitive pricing, along -

with other evaluation factors set forth in the RFB; and

1

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2014-446)

| WHEREAS, adoption of the resolution will authorize entering into and expending fundé
for the first year of the agreement in an amount not to exceed $1,971,965, with four (4) one-year
options to renew, at the sole discretion of the City, at a not to exceed cost (including living wage
increases) of: $2,003,516 for the second option year; $2,035,572 for the third option year;
$2,068,142 for the fourth obtion year; and $2,101,232 for the fifth option year; the renewal of
and payment for each option year being contingent upon certification by the Comptroller that
funds are available for that purpose; NOW, THEREFORE,

EE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor, or his
designee, is hereby authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf of thé City, that certain
contract, on file with the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. R- 3 0 885 0
with Locator Services, Inc., dba Able Patrol & Guard (Able Patrol) for the provision of security
guard services at various City sites as set forth therein for a term of one year, with four (4) one-
year options to renew at the sole discretion of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to
expend up to $1,971,965 for the first year (FY14) of the contract ($1,355,568 from Fund No.
100000; $141,552 from Fund No. 200308; $214,464 from Fund No. 700036; and $280,380 from
Fund No. 200300) for the provision of security guard services pursuant to the contract with Able
Patrol.

BE IT FURfHER RESOLVED, that contiﬁgent upon the adoption of the FY15, FY16,V
FY17 and FY18 Appropriation Ordinances, and contingent upon certification by the Comptoller
that funds have been appropriated and are available for this purpose, and contingent upon the
exercise by the City of the relevant option, the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to

expend the following amounts for the provision of security guard services pursuant to the

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2014-446)

contract with Able Patrol: up to $2,003,516 for year 2 (FY'15), $2,035,572 for year 3 (FY16),
$2,068,142 for yéar 4 (FY1‘7), and $2,101,232 for year 5 (FY18), all from Fund Numbers
100000, 200308, 700036, and 200300, for a total not to exceed amount of $10,180,426 for the
contract.

APPROVED: JAN L. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By L«4 \ s
(\Iarrie L. Gleeson
Deputy City Attorney

CLG:jdf
01/30/14
Or.Dept:Library
Doc. No.: 713789

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the C1ty of

San Dlego at this meeting of MAR 95 2014

Approved: / [ O/ [

(dafe) - ' KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on

Councilmembers

Sherri Lightner
District 2 (Vacant)
Todd Gloria
Myrtle Cole

Mark Kersey
Lorie Zapf

Scott Sherman
David Alvarez

Marti Emerald

Date of final passage

Yeas

NONNSNNNDON

APR 1.0 2014

MAR 25 2014

, by the following vote:

Nays Not Present Recused

L]

Do oood
ONOOOODOOOW
N I I O

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

KEVIN L. FAULCONER

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerl/of The City of/&an Diego, California.

s _
725517

, Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

308850

Resolution Number R-




